DATE: January 9, 2025

TO: Honorable Mayor and City Council Members
FROM: Finance Department
SUBJECT: Financial Report
SALES TAX COLLECTIONS
SALES TAX  REPORTED TO COLLECTED BY FY 2024-25 FY 2024-25 FY 2023-24 INCREASE

MONTH THE STATE SPI TOTAL G.F. EDC TOTAL (DECREASE)
SEPT OCT NOV 394,185.69 295,639.27 98,546.42 461,250.75 (67,065.06)
OCT NOV DEC 324,905.79 243,679.34 81,226.45 305,309.72 19,596.07
NOV DEC JAN 306,981.08 230,235.81 76,745.27 256,412.21 50,568.87
DEC JAN FEB 0.00 0.00 0.00 334,961.24 (334,961.24)
JAN FEB MAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 278,137.96 (278,137.96)
FEB MAR APR 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,119.58 (360,119.58)
MAR APR MAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 525,616.82 (525,616.82)
APR MAY JUN 0.00 0.00 0.00 382,891.39 (382,891.39)
MAY JUN JuL 0.00 0.00 0.00 485,772.41 (485,772.41)
JUN JUL AUG 0.00 0.00 0.00 676,845.69 (676,845.69)
JUL AUG SEPT 0.00 0.00 0.00 709,498.79 (709,498.79)
AUG SEPT OCT 0.00 0.000 0.000 502,303.19 (502,303.19)
TOTAL 1,026,072.56 769,554.42 256,518.14 5,279,119.75 (4,253,047.19)
BUDGET AMOUNT 5,443,191.00 4,082,393.00 1,360,798.00 5,362,203.00 214,849.00

GENERAL FUND SALES TAX COMPARISON
SALES TAX  REPORTED TO COLLECTED BY

MONTH THE STATE SPI FY 2024-25 FY 2023-24 CHANGE YTD
SEPT OCT NOV 295,639.27 345,938.06 -14.54% -14.54% -50,298.80
OoCT NOV DEC 243,679.34 228,982.29 6.42% -6.19% -35,601.74
NOV DEC JAN 230,235.81 192,309.16 19.72% 0.30% 2,324.91
DEC JAN FEB 0.00 251,220.93 -100.00% -24.44% -248,896.02
JAN FEB MAR 0.00 208,603.47 -100.00% -37.28% -457,499.49
FEB MAR APR 0.00 270,089.69 -100.00% -48.60% -727,589.18
MAR APR MAY 0.00 394,212.62 -100.00% -59.31% -1,121,801.79
APR MAY JUN 0.00 287,168.54 -100.00% -64.68% -1,408,970.33
MAY JUN JUL 0.00 364,329.31 -100.00% -69.74% -1,773,299.64
JUN JUL AUG 0.00 507,634.27 -100.00% TATT% -2,280,933.91
JUL AUG SEPT 0.00 532,124.09 -100.00% -78.52% -2,813,058.00
AUG SEPT OoCT 0.00 376,727.39 -100.00% -80.56% -3,189,785.39
TOTAL 769,554.42 3,959,339.81 -80.56%




